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27. Viehbestand nach Bezirken 1972
Stand 30. November

Viehbestand

darunter

Bezirk
LPG

Koopera­
tive Einrich­
tungen der
LPG, GPG 
und VEG 

(ZBE/ZGE)

Insgesamt
VEG

davon

Insgesamt LPG Typ I und II LPG Typ III

Genossen­
schaftlich

Persönlich Genossen­
schaftlich

Persönlich

Pferde

Hauptstadt Berlin............. 873 126 41 - - 30 11 -

Cottbus ................................ 6 601 165 5 775 16 3 490 668 1 601 1
Dresden................................ 7 294 118 5 411 46 1 942 1 119 2 304 7
Erfurt..................................... 3 770 107 2 731 66 634 1 354 677 47
Frankfurt ............................ 5 396 223 3 652 12 957 1 295 1 388 13
Gera....................................... 3 487 108 2 568 21 1 562 320 665 4

Halle ..................................... 6 967 625 4 200 12 884 2 180 1 124 -
Karl-Marx-Stadt ............... 7 071 57 5 640 15 1 641 1 646 2 338 4

Leipzig................................... 5 059 105 3 011 16 1 170 1 033 792 12

Magdeburg .......................... 10 396 560 7 785 98 1 000 5 685 1 002 -
Neubrandenburg ............... 9 475 899 6 941 32 1 453 4 661 795 4

Potsdam .............................. 9 299 311 6 226 43 1 860 2 724 1 599 6

Rostock................................. 8 293 755 6 187 42 1 138 4 428 579 58

Schwerin .............................. 7 958 414 5 747 43 1 378 3 305 1 021 38

Suhl ....................................... 2 164 2 1 571 15 294 505 757 3

DDR 94103 4 575 67 486 477 19 403 30 953 16 653 197

Legehennen über 6 Monate

Hauptstadt Berlin............. 105 992 25 515 6 267 - - 3 092 3 175

Cottbus ................................ 1 352 671 259 220 613 616 6 108 191 731 74 133 341 644

Dresden................................ 2 149 839 658 953 909 301 3 757 128 099 211 756 565 689

Erfurt..................................... 1 958 634 501623 848 042 10 386 69 797 178 725 589 134

Frankfurt ............................ 1 749 234 591 567 512 002 2 037 39 972 103 365 366 628

Gera....................................... 981 751 292 225 426 193 23 150 87 323 60 486 255 234

Halle ..................................... 2 531 717 467 872 1 046 569 - 69 890 273 515 703 164

Karl-Marx-Stadt ............... 1 820 096 595 515 655 470 635 60 896 60 974 532 965

Leipzig.................................. 1 728 762 592 584 567 046 200 58 862 111 702 396 282

Magdeburg .......................... 2 703 128 355 377 1 233 909 15 273 52 826 329 570 836 240

Neubrandenburg ............... 1 604 666 135 342 879 684 8 450 45 084 93 327 732 823

Potsdam .............................. 2 349 806 855 943 820 176 2 371 74 286 161 409 582 110

Rostock................................ 1 802 872 477 643 849 074 2 000 51 950 175 393 619 731

Schwerin .............................. 1 535 590 239 722 866 889 8 433 63 129 154 240 641087

Suhl....................................... 497 147 125 959 197 400 1 020 20 132 31 380 144 868

DDR 24 871 905 6 175 060 10 431638 83 820 1 013 977 2 023 067 7 310 774

12 390 
77 452 

209 425 
235 262 

82 826 
220 087 
151 850 
155 589 
412 257 
169 321 
44 899 
31 112 
24 115 

3 582 
1 830 167

Hauptstadt Berlin
Cottbus .................
Dresden.................
Erfurt.....................
Frankfurt .............
Gera........................
Halle .....................
Karl-Marx-Stadt .
Leipzig...................
Magdeburg ...........
Neubrandenburg .
Potsdam ...............
Rostock...................
Schwerin ...............
Suhl ........................

Bienenvölker

6 186 160 7
2 8 784 150 7 014
54 363 12 6 400
35 601 18 11 491
33 023 850 6 489
27 950 100 6 148

29 447 321 4 735

41 226 - 3 484

22 384 - 3 451

36 443 314 7 759

50 799 1 233 16 334

42 432 130 6 773

45 464 297 13 845

37 004 220 11 796

16 273 - 4 137

507 379 3 805 109 863

_ _ - 7
_ 1 852 270 4 892

3 903 248 5 246

20 1 167 681 9 623
_ 352 349 5 788
__ 1947 4 4 197

182 100 4 453

2 345 - 3 137
_ 354 104 2 993
_ 323 98 7 338
_ 572 733 15 029
_ 487 53 6 233
__ 757 753 12 335

654 479 10 663
_ 437 32 3 668

25 10 332 3 904 95 602

103
27

6
136

DDR


